Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECORDATION

02-16-1999

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

244.11

**PATEI** 100965355

I ab settings → → ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CF CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: THE RICEX COMPANY
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1241 HAWK'S FLIGHT COURT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: EL DORADO HILLS State: CA ZIP: 95672
Execution Date: JANUARY 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,512,287
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: SHERRILL CORBETT, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, SUITE 300	9. Danasit assault numbar
02/16/1999 DHGUYEN 00000016 071850 5512287	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC1581 40.00 CH State: CA 7/D: 04111	07-1850
City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA ZIP: 94111	USE THIS SPACE
DONOI	OUL TIIIO OI AOL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  MARY DOUGHERTY	FEBRUARY 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	

PATENT **REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0659** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CF Corporation, an Idaho corporation and formerly know as Centennial Foods, Inc. ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2400 Airport Road, Dillon, MT is the present owners of the following patents (the "Patents") and U.S. patent applications and registrations (the "Applications and Registrations"):

Patent No. 5,512,287

Whereas, The RiceX Company ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1241 Hawk's Flight Court, El Dorado Hills, CA 95672, and Assignor have agreed that Assignor shall assign the Patents to Assignee, pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Shareholder's Agreement dated January 15, 1999, by and among Assignee and Assignor.

Now, therefore, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents (including without limitation the Applications and Registrations), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and the Applications and Registrations.

Assignor will upon Assignee's request execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting the purposes of this Assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has caused this document to be effective as of January 15, 1999.

**CF** Corporation

Name: IKE (

Title: President & CEO

141/53320.01

**RECORDED: 02/10/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0660